### KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR-

### PROFORMA FOR EARLY HEARING

16-74

FORM - A

To be filled by the Counsel/Applicant

Case Number		
Case Title	No 501, Children	· \
Date of Institution	Manzon Elshi v.1. Chief lewertung	هه ا
Bench	SB DB	
Case Status	Fresh Pending	
Stage	Notice Reply Arguments	
Urgency to be clearly stated	The Department night arrange PSB and the respondents may get promut.	سا
Nature of the relief sought	Penieri da	•
Next date of hearing	29/10/2024	
Alleged √arget Date		-
Counsel for		

Signature of Counsel/Pary

# KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR PROFORMA FOR EARLY HEARING

FORM 'B'	
Inst#	
Early Hearing	p/20 <u>24</u>
In case No 872	3p/20 <u>23</u>
Manzoor Flahi	Vs chief secretary etc
Presented by Zlaws Rahman Taylk	on behalf of Appellant. Entered
in the relevant register.	
Put up alongwith main case :	
	REGISTRAR
Last date fixed	
Reason(S) for last adjournment, if	
any by the Branch Incharge.	
Date(s) fixed in the similar matter	
Sutha Dranch Incharge	
by the Branch Incharge	
Dy the Branch micharge	
Available dates Readers/Assistant	

Assistant Registrar

## BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

Versus			
Manzoor Elahi	Petitioner/ Appellant		
Service Appeal No. 3	878/2023		
In			
CM No/20	024		

APPLICATION FOR ACCELERATION

OF DATE OF HEARING IN THE

CAPTIONED SERVICE APPEAL

ALONG WITH OTHER 5

CONNECTED CASES TO ANY OTHER

DATE IN THE NEXT WEEK OR ANY

OTHER SHORTEST POSSIBLE DATE.

#### Respectfully Sheweth,

- 1. That the captioned Service Appeal is pending adjudication before this Hon'ble Tribunal, which is fixed for 29.10.2024.
- 2. That the matter/issue is of an urgent nature as the reply has already been submitted and the case is waiting for final arguments.

- 3. That valuable rights of appellant are involved in the instant Service Appeal.
- 4. That keeping in view the urgent nature of Service Appeal it is imperative under the law to fix the case at an early date in the next week.
- 5. That if the subject case is not fixed earlier then the agonies of the appellant will be further increased and A-37 of the constitution also emphasis on the expeditious dispensation of justice.

It is therefore, very humbly prayed that the date of hearing may kindly be accelerated from 29.10.2024 in the next week or any other shortest possible date.

Applicant/Appellant

Through

**Re**hman Tajik

Supreme Court of Pakistan

**AFFIDAVIT** 

Stated on Oath that the contents of accompanying Application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from this Hon'ble Court.